FILENAME:
DATE:
JOB NO.
SHEET
OF
P
R
O

O
S
EMONT, IL
LIN
O
IS
JE
RRY P
. CHRISTOPH
3540
PROFESSIONAL
LAND
SURVEYOR
STATE OF
ILLINOIS
2021, AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010153, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 20,
BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE
LOT 3 OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF CITYGATE CENTRE SUBDIVISION,
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: (PER TITLE COMMITMENT)

E
Y
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND IS SHOWN.)
OF UNDERLYING LOT 2 (AFFECTS LOT 3 CITYGATE CENTRE) (AFFECTS THE UNDERLYING LAND)
16, 2004 MADE BY SPACECO, INC., PROJECT NUMBER 2716, AFFECTING THE NORTHERLY LINE
AFORESAID AND ON THAT CERTAIN PLAT OF SURVEY DATED AUGUST 4, 2000 REVISED JUNE
SEWERS, SAID EASEMENT ALSO BEING SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND STORM
R98-176761 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, ALTERATION,
COMPANY AND THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE, RECORDED AUGUST 28, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NO.
Z 29. NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN NICOR GAS
BEYOND THE LIMITS OF THIS SURVEY.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION DOES NOT AFFECT THE SURVEYED PROPERTY; IT IS
CITYGATE CENTRE) (AFFECTS THE UNDERLYING LAND)
NEW DIRECT ACCESS TO ILLINOIS ROUTE 59 FROM LOTS 1 AND 4" (AFFECTS LOTS 2 AND 3
SUBDIVISION RECORDED JULY 21, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2000-110800 AS FOLLOWS: "NO
W 28. ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RESTRICTION CONTAINED ON THE PLAT OF
ARE SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE EASEMENTS
PARTICULARS, SEE RECORD.) (AFFECTS LOTS 2 AND 3 CITYGATE CENTRE)

(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND IS SHOWN.)
UNDERLYING LAND)
LINE OF UNDERLYING LOT 2. (AFFECTS LOT 2 AND 3 CITYGATE CENTRE) (AFFECTS THE
ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF UNDERLYING LOT 1; AND 30.00 FEET ALONG THE NORTHERLY
SPACECO, INC., PROJECT NUMBER 2716 25.00 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE AND 30.00 FEET
THAT CERTAIN PLAT OF SURVEY DATED AUGUST 4, 2000 REVISED JUNE 16, 2004 MADE BY
SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF WESTINGS CORPORATE COMMUNITY AFORESAID, AND IN
PLAT OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. R1999-227365, SAID EASEMENT ALSO BEING
ACCESS TO SAID EQUIPMENT, AND THE PROVISIONS RELATING THERETO CONTAINED IN THE
PURPOSE OF SERVING THE LAND AND OTHER PROPERTY TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF
ASSIGNS, TO INSTALL, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN ALL EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE
S 24. EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF NICOR, AND ITS/THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS AND
PORTION OF THE EASEMENT IS SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE REMAINING
LOT 3 CITYGATE CENTRE) (AFFECTS THE UNDERLYING LAND)
EASEMENT NOTED ABOVE RECORDED APRIL 20, 2007 AS DOCUMENT R2007-073832 (AFFECTS
NORTHERLY LINE OF UNDERLYING LOTS 1 AND 2 PLAT OF EASEMENT VACATION OF PART OF
REVISED JUNE 16, 2004 MADE BY SPACECO, INC., PROJECT NUMBER 2716. AFFECTS THE
SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AND ON THAT CERTAIN PLAT OF SURVEY DATED AUGUST 4, 2000
DOCUMENT NO. R97-184094, SAID EASEMENTS ALSO BEING SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF

AFFECTS THE WEST LINE OF UNDERLYING LOT 1. (AFFECTS LOT 2 CITYGATE CENTRE)
THE GRANTOR IN THE PERMANENT SLOPE EASEMENT OVER THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PREMISES
WORKS AND BUILDINGS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION QUIT CLAIMED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
NOTE: BY QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1959 AS DOCUMENT NO. 918364, THE
USING OF THE PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES
GRANTORS WHICH MAY BE SUSTAINED BY SAID GRANTORS BY REASON OF THE TAKING AND
CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES TO ALL PROPERTY ADJOINING THE SAID PREMISES BELONGING TO SAID
BY-PASS ROAD OVER THE PREMISES DESCRIBED AND RELEASING THE GRANTEE FROM ALL
CONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION, OPERATION, REGULATION AND MAINTENANCE OF AN ACCESS OR
DOCUMENT NO. 840858 OF A PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES, INCLUDING THE
N 19. GRANT TO THE ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION RECORDED MAY 1, 1957 AS
THE ENTRANCE AREA EASEMENT IS SHOWN.)
COMMON AREA DRAINAGE EASEMENT IS BEYOND THE LIMITS OF THE SURVEYED PROPERTY.
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY. THE REMAINING
2021 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010150. (AFFECTS LOT 2 AND 3 CITYGATE CENTRE)
PROTECTIVE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED JANUARY 20,
REVERSIONARY OR FORFEITURE CLAUSE AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF
AUGUST 9, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2000-122044 WHICH DOES NOT CONTAIN A
20 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 162.16 FEET OF LOT 2, CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENT RECORDED
COMMON AREA, BEING THE EAST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THE WEST 10 FEET AND SOUTHERLY
ASSOCIATION, ASSESSMENT AND LIEN THEREFOR, AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT ALONG THE
COVENANT OR RESTRICTION IS PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, RELATING IN PART TO

DOCUMENT NO. R2025-026474, GRANTING A TEMPORARY USE FOR PARKING FACILITIES AT
AZ 44. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORDINANCE NO. 25-021 RECORDED MAY 7, 2025 AS
LOT IS SHOWN. SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY BUT THE PARKING
III PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT.
AS DOCUMENT NO. R2022-085845, APPROVING A MINOR CHANGE TO THE CITYGATE CENTRE
BA 43. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORDINANCE NO. 22-074 RECORDED SEPTEMBER 16, 2022
PLOTTABLE ITEM. SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY BUT IT IS NOT A
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT.
DOCUMENT NO. R2021-018833, APPROVING A MINOR CHANGE TO THE CITYGATE CENTRE III
AV 42. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORDINANCE NO. 20-079 RECORDED FEBRUARY 4, 2021 AS
PICKLEBALL COURT IS SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE
PARTICULARS, SEE DOCUMENT)
AGREEMENT RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010163. (FOR FURTHER
AX 41. TERMS, PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS AS CONTAINED IN PICKLEBALL SUBLICENSE
PICKLEBALL COURT IS SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE
PARTICULARS, SEE DOCUMENT)
AGREEMENT RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010162. (FOR FURTHER
AN 40. TERMS, PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS AS CONTAINED IN PICKLEBALL LICENSE
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE GENERATOR EASEMENT IS SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE
R2021-010161.
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO.
LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND MQMF CITYGATE OWNER LLC, A
AO 39. AGREEMENT FOR PERMANENT GENERATOR EASEMENT BETWEEN CITYGATE CENTRE III
SPACES ALLOCATED ON LOT 3 ARE SHOWN. )
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE PARKING
DOCUMENT NO. R2023-010631.
AMENDED AND RESTATED PARKING LICENSE AGREEMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 2023 AS
PARTICULARS, SEE DOCUMENT)
AGREEMENT RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010160. (FOR FURTHER
AW 38. TERMS, PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS AS CONTAINED IN PARKING LICENSE
BEYOND THE LIMITS OF THIS SURVEY.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION DOES NOT AFFECT THE SURVEYED PROPERTY; IT IS
R2021-010151.
AY 37. PLAT OF VACATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO.
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND IS SHOWN.)
OF CITYGATE CENTER RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. R2006-109160.
AI 35. PUBLIC UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS GRANTED BY FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
EASEMENT IS SHOWN. SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY THE DRIVEWAY
RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO. R2021-010157.
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT TO VACATE AND REESTABLISH RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS
PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN.
RECORDED NOVEMBER 21, 2007 AS DOCUMENT R2007-208357 AND THE TERMS AND
CITYGATE CENTRE II LLC, CITYGATE CENTRE III LLC AND THE CITYGATE CENTRE HOTEL LLC,
AG 34. RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND AMONG CITYGATE CENTRE I, LLC,
IS SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE EASEMENT
R2021-010153. (AFFECTS LOT 3 CITYGATE CENTRE)
& 3 OF CITYGATE CENTRE SUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 20, 2021 AS DOCUMENT NO.
PART OF UNDERLYING LOTS 1 AND 2. SEE ALSO FINAL PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2
& AT&T AND NICOR GAS, RECORDED APRIL 20, 2007 AS DOCUMENT R2007-073833 OVER A
BY CITYGATE CENTRE I LLC TO CITY OF NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
AF 33. PUBLIC UTILITIES AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS GRANTED BY PLAT OF EASEMENT MADE
ARE SHOWN.)
(SURVEYOR'S NOTE: THIS EXCEPTION AFFECTS THE SURVEYED PROPERTY AND THE EASEMENTS